

HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO A-ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL 2013

By JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS

May 15

- 1 On page 19 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 40, delete “or” and insert a comma.
2 Delete line 41 and insert “471.274 or a direct shipper permit issued under ORS 471.282.”
3 On page 28, after line 28, insert:
4

“EXPENDITURE LIMITATION

5
6
7 **“SECTION 37. Notwithstanding any other law limiting expenditures, the limitation on**
8 **expenditures established by section 1 (1), chapter __, Oregon Laws 2023 (Enrolled Senate**
9 **Bill 5519), for the biennium beginning July 1, 2023, as the maximum limit for payment of ex-**
10 **penditures from fees, moneys or other revenues, including Miscellaneous Receipts, but excluding**
11 **lottery funds and federal funds, collected or received by the Oregon Liquor and Cannabis**
12 **Commission, for administrative expenses, is increased by \$175,000.”.**

- 13 In line 32, delete “37” and insert “38”.
14 In line 35, delete “38” and insert “39”.
15 In line 38, delete “39” and insert “40”.
16 On page 29, line 6, delete “40” and insert “41”.
17
-